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Q1 | understand my role as a member of the Board of Trustees
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Q2 | am comfortable expressing my opinion on issues in meetings of the
Board
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Strongly Agree 57.14% 4
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Q3 | am comfortable expressing my opinions when they differ from those
of my colleagues
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Q5 The members of the Board work well together
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Q6 The Board is effective in leading and overseeing the operation of the
District
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Strongly Agree 28.57% 2
Agree 71.43% 5
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Unable to Answer 0.00% 0
TOTAL 7
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Q7 The Board functions only as a group in leading and overseeing the
operation of the District

Strongly Agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Unable to Answer

TOTAL

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Unable to
Answer

Answered: 7

Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

7118

RESPONSES
57.14%

42.86%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%



2018 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation

SurveyMonkey

Q8 The Board provides appropriate direction for the Chancellor and

executive leadership of the District
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Q9 Members of the Board adequately review material sent in advance of
regular meetings
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Q10 The community has confidence in the Board of Trustees
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Strongly Agree 28.57% 2
Agree 57.14% 4
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Unable to Answer 14.29% 1
TOTAL 7
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Q11 The Board is effective in receiving and investigating concerns
brought to them
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Strongly Agree 14.29% 1
Agree 71.43% 5
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Unable to Answer 14.29% 1
TOTAL 7
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Q12 The Board effectively represents the interests of the District

Strongly Agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Unable to Answer
TOTAL

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Unable to
Answer

Answered: 7

Skipped: 0

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

12/18

60% 70%

RESPONSES
71.43%

28.57%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%



2018 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation

SurveyMonkey

Q13 | find my service on the Board of Trustees to be personally rewarding
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Q14 The District is generally headed in the right direction
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Q15 What suggestions do you have to improve the working of the Board?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 0

# RESPONSES DATE

1 None 2/1/2019 5:53 AM

2 None 1/31/2019 10:53 AM
3 more involvement in our districts 1/31/2019 10:49 AM
4 Take time to read the board agenda and ask questions prior to the board meeting and during the 1/29/2019 10:35 AM

board meeting. Ask for presentations in areas you'd like to learn more about.

5 None 1/28/2019 9:16 AM
6 Not sure what “the working of the Board” actually means. Nonetheless, we are seven individuals 1/27/2019 12:58 PM
sharing a common goal of overseeing the district and pursuing student success. Improvement =
continuing self-education. Truly busy times and we need to stay ahead of the power curve. Stated
othewerwise, how do we stay credible? Looking to the Chancellor to help us accomplish that goal
7 Maintaining an environment were everyone’s opinion is valued. 1/25/2019 7:49 PM
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Q16 What do you think the top priority for the Board/District should be for

the next year?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 0

# RESPONSES

1 Move forward with the north district , get it done.

2 No comment

3 the board should continue to work on unfinished projects and explore solutions for projects that

need funding.

4 Fully understanding the population we serve and the best way to serve them. Then we can
efficiently provide our students the quality education and tools so they can complete
degrees/certificates timely.

5 Budget compliance. Do not let overspending be a surprise to the board. Define precisely the duties
and product of the architects

6 1) Firebaugh ground breaking in September, 2019, and then actual building. There must be
consequences if the same does not occur. 2). Palatable resolution of the Fresno County Superior
Court litigation this Spring/early summer. 3) On-line education: how do we keep improving.

7 Hiring and retaining top staff.
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Q17 What can the Board do to improve communications to the
community regarding difficult decisions?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

# RESPONSES DATE

1 None 2/1/2019 5:53 AM

2 No comment 1/31/2019 10:53 AM
3 Board members should attend community meetings in our districts and keep our districts informed 1/31/2019 10:49 AM

on what we are working on.

4 Communication via the internet is critical including bilingual communication. Written 1/29/2019 10:35 AM
communication that are also bilingual would be necessary. Town hall meetings are helpful, but
only serve a small percentage of the community.

5 Meet more often in Lemoore and Firebaugh. 1/28/2019 9:16 AM
6 What “difficult decisions”™? | am not aware of a communication issue. Tell me I'm wrong. 1/27/2019 12:58 PM
7 Board members being involved in the communities. 1/25/2019 7:49 PM
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Q18 As a trustee, | have concerns about:

Answered: 7 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

There are no major concerns at this particular time.
None
none

The mandates the state dishes out, but never provides enough funding to help accomplish the
tasks. The number of new staff in critical positions. We need to provide appropriate guidance and
leadership to ensure staff has the training to get the job done at the high level we expect. | don't
want any surprises regarding a failure in some area or department months after the fact.

None

See paragraph 16. Additionally, and this is a free flow of thought, how do | stay on top of the
following: -Focus on 40 -Student Learning and Achievement (North Star) -The need to increase
number of students completing FAFSA (financial aid) -Strategic Enroliment Management -
designed around “the Movement.” -Prior Learning Assessment -Data Management Plan -Vision for
Success -Strategic Plan Update - 2016-2020 -Educational Master Plan - 2019-2022 -District
Facilities Master Plan -Geek wise Academy and Collaboration with Bitwise -OER (Open
Educational Resources) - Courses with free textbooks -Short term on-line classes -Z degree -
entire degree is at zero cost. -Student Learning Outcomes/Course Learning Outcomes

Value of our architecture firm.
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